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Phytocontrol

Laboratoire d'analyses

Reference Produit

2022.2179 alcoholic beverages
2022.2198 bivalve molluscs and products

thereof
022,252 cephalopods and products

thereof
2022.2242 cereals and bakery products
2022.2241 cereals and bakery products
2022.2237 cereals and bakery products
2022.2206 cereals and bakery products
2022.2195 cereals and bakery products
2022.2181 cereals and bakery products
2022.2177 cereals and bakery products
2022.2138 cereals and bakery products
2022.2211 cocoa and cocoa preparations,

coffee and tea

2022.2215 compound feeds
2022.2244 confectionery
2022.2207 crustaceans and products

thereof

dietetic foods, food
2022.2231 supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food

2022.2219 supplements and fortified

foods

i European

Commission

RASFF Portal

Mold in the screw cap and pouring rim of a
wine bottle from Austria
Norovirus in vongole veraci (Ruditapes
philippinarum)

Cadmium in Frozen Squid

Aflatoxin B1 in Pakistan super basmati brown
rice
Aflatoxin B1 in super kernel basmati brown
rice from Pakistan

Aflatoxines in spelt flour

Unauthorised substance Ethylene oxide (2-
chloroethanol) in wheat gluten from France
Bromide lon in chickpea flour from India
Aflatoxins in pure super basmati brown
rice(husked rice) crop 2020-2021
allergen almond and hazelnut not declared in
currant raisin bread

Tricyclazol in basmati rice from Pakistan
Pesticides residues in tea from Paraguay

increased amount of zinc in compound feed
non-compliant, unauthorised colours in
confectionary
Listeria monocytogenes in cooked mussel
meat
Salmonella spp. in organic food supplements
from Germany with raw material from Sri
Lanka

3-MCPD esters in infant formula from France

Week 15 - 2022

12/04/2022
13/04/2022
15/04/2022
15/04/2022
15/04/2022
15/04/2022

13/04/2022
13/04/2022
13/04/2022
12/04/2022
11/04/2022
14/04/2022
14/04/2022

15/04/2022

14/04/2022

14/04/2022

14/04/2022
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Notifié par

Germany
Italy
Italy

Netherlands
Netherlands
Belgium
France

Italy

Netherlands

Netherlands
Denmark
Belgium
Croatia

Slovenia

Netherlands

Germany

Poland

information notification for follow-up
information notification for attention
information notification for follow-up
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
alert notification

alert notification
border rejection notification

border rejection notification

alert notification
information notification for follow-up

alert notification
information notification for attention

border rejection notification

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for attention

1 mg/kg

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4 ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4 ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4 ug/kg

0,02 mg/kg sur le blé

30 mg/kg

B1=2 pg/kg
SAfla = 4 ug/kg

A étiqueter
0,01 mg/kg
Oxymatrine = 0,01 mg/kg

150 mg/kg
E 110 = 35 mg/kg
E 127 non autorisé

Non détecté/25g

Absence/25g

15 pg/kg
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Phytocontrol

Laboratoire d'analyses

Reference

2022.2205

2022.2199

2022.2164

2022.2180

2022.2226

2022.2196

2022.2258

2022.2257

2022.2248

2022.2238

2022.2235
2022.2234
2022.2233

2022.2227

2022.2222

2022.2212

2022.2209

2022.2208

Produit

dietetic foods, food

supplements and fortified

foods
dietetic foods, food

supplements and fortified

foods
dietetic foods, food

supplements and fortified

foods
fats and oils
feed materials
feed materials

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

i European

Commission

RASFF Portal

PAH in Luteine powder

Ashwagandha in food supplements

unauthorised substance 5-hydroxytryptophan
in food suplement from Poland

Unauthorized colors Sudan Ill in palm oil from
Guinea

Chlorpyrifos in sunflower seeds from Slovakia

Aflatoxin B1 in ground nuts for feed
ACETAMIPRID IN FRESH PEPPERS FROM
TURKEY
Chlorpyrifos-methyl in FRESH GRAPEFRUITS
RIO RED from Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyriphos-methyl
in grapefruit from Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyriphos-methyl
in grapefruit from Turkey
Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey

Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey

Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey
Exceeding MRL Imazalil and Clorpirifos in
Fresh Green Bananas From Ecuador
Chlorpyrifos-methyl in fresh peppers from
Turkey
Diafenthiuron in fresh pepper from Turkey
Chlorpyrifos-methyl and Formetanate
hydrochloride in fresh pepper from Turkey
Acetamiprid and Tebufenpyrad in fresh
peppers from Turkey

Week 15 - 2022

13/04/2022
13/04/2022

12/04/2022

12/04/2022
14/04/2022
13/04/2022
17/04/2022
17/04/2022
15/04/2022

15/04/2022

15/04/2022
15/04/2022
15/04/2022

14/04/2022

14/04/2022
14/04/2022

14/04/2022

14/04/2022
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Notifié par

Netherlands

Denmark

Poland

Belgium
Germany
Belgium
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Slovenia

Slovenia

Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Romania
Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up

information notification for attention

alert notification

information notification for follow-up
alert notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification
alert notification

alert notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for attention

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

4HAP = 50 pg/kg

Non autorisé

0,01 mg/kg
B1 =20 pg/kg

0,3 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,3 mg/kg
0,3 mg/kg
0,3 mg/kg
Imazalil = 0,01 mg/kg
Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
Chlorpyriphos méthyl = 0,01 mg/kg
Formétanate = 0,01 mg/kg
Acétamipride = 0,3 mg/kg
Tébufenprad = 0,01 mg/kg
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Reference

2022.2171

2022.2158

2022.2135

2022.2134

2022.2133

2022.2191

2022.2174

2022.2255

2022.2217

2022.2254

2022.2236

2022.2183

2022.2182

2022.2166

2022.2143

2022.2186

2022.2253

2022.2249

Produit
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
gastropods

gastropods
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

i European

Commission

RASFF Portal

Chlorpyrifos in black eyed beans from
Madagascar
ochratoxin A (56.1 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins
from Afghanistan, via Lithuania

ACETAMIPRID IN FRESH PEPPER FROM TURKEY

Flonicamid in fresh pepper from Turkey
PROCHLORAZ IN FRESH LEMONS-LAMAS
FROM TURKEY
Food poisoning associated with the
consumption of snails from Morocco
Food poisoning associated with the
consumption of snails from Morocco
Salmonella in ground cumin
Rat droppings in Sea-buckthorn Pomace used
in tea blends

Listeria monocytogenes in Filet d'Anvers

Presence of Sulfadimethoxin over the limits in
frozen beef from Paraguay

Listeria monocytogenes in paté from Belgium

STEC in beef tartare from Poland

Salmonella Senftenberg in bovine quarters
from Lithuania

Salmonella in bovine carcass from Germany

Listeria monocytogenes in French raw goat's
milk cheese
Aflatoxins over the limits in Cashews from
Vietnam
Aflatossine in pistacchi sgusciati dagli Emirati
Arabi//Aflatoxins in pistachios kernels from
the United Arab Emirates

Week 15 - 2022

12/04/2022
11/04/2022

11/04/2022
11/04/2022

11/04/2022
13/04/2022

12/04/2022
16/04/2022

14/04/2022
15/04/2022
15/04/2022
13/04/2022
13/04/2022
12/04/2022
11/04/2022
13/04/2022

15/04/2022

15/04/2022
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Notifié par

Greece
Latvia

Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Spain

Spain
Netherlands

Sweden
Belgium
Italy
Belgium
Poland
Norway
Norway
France

Italy

Italy

border rejection notification
alert notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

border rejection notification
information notification for attention

alert notification
alert notification

information notification for follow-up
alert notification

information notification for attention
alert notification

information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up

information notification for follow-up
alert notification

information notification for attention

border rejection notification

0,01 mg/kg
10 pg/kg
0,3 mg/kg
0,3 mg/kg

0,03 mg/kg

Absence/25g

Non détecté/25g

100 pg/kg

Non détecté/25g

Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Non détecté/25g

B1 =2 pg/kg
SAfla = 4 ug/kg
B1 =8 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
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Phytocontrol e
Laboratoire d'analyses Commission
RASFF Portal Week 15 - 2022

Reference Produit Notifié par
o _— T B1 =2 ug/kg
2022.2243 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxins in Indian Groundnut Kernels 15/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 pg/ke
o _— I B1 =2 ug/kg
2022.2240 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxins in Indian Groundnut Kernels 15/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 pg/ke
Aflatoxins i ic Bolivi dnut B1 =2 pg/ki
2022.2239 nuts, nut products and seeds atoxins in organic Bofivian groundnu 15/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification ue/ke
kernels SAfla = 4 ug/kg
I _— I B1 =2 ug/kg
2022.2223 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts 14/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification
SAfla = 4 ug/kg
o _— I B1 =2 ug/kg
2022.2202 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxins in Indian groundnut kernel 13/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 pg/ke
A ) I B1 =2 ug/kg
2022.2200 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxines in peanuts from Paraguay 13/04/2022 Belgium alert notification
SAfla = 4 ug/kg
e - I B1 =2 pg/kg
2022.2194 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxins in Inshell Peanuts from Egypt 13/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 ug/ke
2022.2185 nuts, nut products and seeds Salmonella in Daendels chia seeds 13/04/2022 Netherlands alert notification Absence/25g
B1=2
2022.2175 nuts, nut products and seeds Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt 12/04/2022 Germany border rejection notification SAfla = :ﬁ/g';ig
High content of aflatoxins in groundnuts in B1=2 ug/ke
2022.2172 nuts, nut products and seeds shell from Egypt/aflatossine in arachidi in 12/04/2022 Italy border rejection notification SAfla = :g /k
guscio dall'Egitto Sl
i ; - I B1 =2 pg/kg
2022.2168 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts 12/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification
SAfla = 4 ug/kg
. - - I B1=2 pg/kg
2022.2167 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Bolivian Groundnuts 12/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = 4 ug/ke
A " . L L. B1 =5 pg/kg
2022.2162 nuts, nut products and seeds = aflatoxins in hazelnut kernels from Azerbaijan 12/04/2022 Bulgaria border rejection notification SAfla = 10 ug/ke
Increased iodine content in dried seaweed
2022.2229 other food product / mixed from the Republic of Korea, via the 14/04/2022 Germany alert notification -
Netherlands
2022.2173 other food product / mixed  Salmonella in food supplement from Germany 12/04/2022 Germany alert notification Absence/25g
Unauthorised | food CBD oil f
2022.2165 other food product / mixed nauthorise noveS;?n ol spray from 12/04/2022 Germany information notification for follow-up =
Mustard not tioned in Falafel Qui
2022.2159 other food product / mixed ustard not mentioned in Falafel Quinoa 11/04/2022 Belgium alert notification A étiqueter
Burger from the Netherlands
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RASFF Portal Week 15 - 2022

Reference Produit Notifié par
unauthorised vitamin D2 in complete dry
2022.2204 pet food vegan puppy food from the United Kingdom 13/04/2022 Netherlands information notification for attention Non autorisé
offered online for sale
2022.2157 pet food Salmonella Kedougou in petfood 11/04/2022 Belgium information notification for follow-up Absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat
2022.2228 poultry producrt)s uttry Salmonella CO in Chicken kebab 14/04/2022 Poland alert notification Absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat resence of Salmonella spp. in 25 g in fresh
2022.2187 poultry poultry P PP gl 13/04/2022 Poland information notification for attention Absence/25g
products poultry meat
poultry meat and poultry meat Poultry carcasses, elements of poultry meat, . X e L .
2022.2153 L 11/04/2022 Poland information notification for attention Absence/25g
products poultry offal - Salmonella enteritidis
poultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella Infantis in chicken elements from . X e L .
2022.2145 11/04/2022 Poland information notification for attention Absence/25g
products Poland
2-Chloroethanol in so owder in Asian
2022.2178 prepared dishes and snacks ! upp W ! ! 12/04/2022 Germany alert notification -
noodles from Vietnam
soups, broths, sauces and . . . . . I .
2022.2146 up condimenltjs Ocratoxina A in hot red peppers from Turkey 11/04/2022 Romania information notification for attention 20 pg/kg
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