







Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation
2022.2179	alcoholic beverages	Mold in the screw cap and pouring rim of a wine bottle from Austria	12/04/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.2198	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus in vongole veraci (Ruditapes philippinarum)	13/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	-
2022.2252	cephalopods and products thereof	Cadmium in Frozen Squid	15/04/2022	Italy	information notification for follow-up	1 mg/kg
2022.2242	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxin B1 in Pakistan super basmati brown rice	15/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2241	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxin B1 in super kernel basmati brown rice from Pakistan	15/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2237	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxines in spelt flour	15/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2206	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorised substance Ethylene oxide (2- chloroethanol) in wheat gluten from France	13/04/2022	France	alert notification	0,02 mg/kg sur le blé
2022.2195	cereals and bakery products	Bromide Ion in chickpea flour from India	13/04/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	30 mg/kg
2022.2181	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxins in pure super basmati brown rice(husked rice) crop 2020-2021	13/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2177	cereals and bakery products	allergen almond and hazelnut not declared in currant raisin bread	12/04/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.2138	cereals and bakery products	Tricyclazol in basmati rice from Pakistan	11/04/2022	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2211	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Pesticides residues in tea from Paraguay	14/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Oxymatrine = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2215	compound feeds	increased amount of zinc in compound feed	14/04/2022	Croatia	information notification for attention	150 mg/kg
2022.2244	confectionery	non-compliant, unauthorised colours in confectionary	15/04/2022	Slovenia	border rejection notification	E 110 = 35 mg/kg E 127 non autorisé
2022.2207	crustaceans and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in cooked mussel meat	14/04/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2231	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Salmonella spp. in organic food supplements from Germany with raw material from Sri Lanka	14/04/2022	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2219	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	3-MCPD esters in infant formula from France	14/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	15 μg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.2205	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	PAH in Luteine powder	13/04/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	4HAP = 50 μg/kg
2022.2199	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Ashwagandha in food supplements	13/04/2022	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2164	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	unauthorised substance 5-hydroxytryptophan in food suplement from Poland	12/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	
2022.2180	fats and oils	Unauthorized colors Sudan III in palm oil from Guinea	12/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Non autorisé
2022.2226	feed materials	Chlorpyrifos in sunflower seeds from Slovakia	14/04/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2196	feed materials	Aflatoxin B1 in ground nuts for feed	13/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	B1 = 20 μg/kg
2022.2258	fruits and vegetables	ACETAMIPRID IN FRESH PEPPERS FROM TURKEY	17/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2257	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methyl in FRESH GRAPEFRUITS RIO RED from Turkey	17/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2248	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substance chlorpyriphos-methyl in grapefruit from Turkey	15/04/2022	Slovenia	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2238	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substance chlorpyriphos-methyl in grapefruit from Turkey	15/04/2022	Slovenia	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2235	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey	15/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2234	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey	15/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2233	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey	15/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2227	fruits and vegetables	Exceeding MRL Imazalil and Clorpirifos in Fresh Green Bananas From Ecuador	14/04/2022	Romania	information notification for attention	Imazalil = 0,01 mg/kg Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2222	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methyl in fresh peppers from Turkey	14/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2212	fruits and vegetables	Diafenthiuron in fresh pepper from Turkey	14/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2209	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methyl and Formetanate hydrochloride in fresh pepper from Turkey	14/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Chlorpyriphos méthyl = 0,01 mg/kg Formétanate = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2208	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprid and Tebufenpyrad in fresh peppers from Turkey	14/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Acétamipride = 0,3 mg/kg Tébufenprad = 0,01 mg/kg





RASFF Portal





Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.2171	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos in black eyed beans from Madagascar	12/04/2022	Greece	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2158	fruits and vegetables	ochratoxin A (56.1 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Afghanistan, via Lithuania	11/04/2022	Latvia	alert notification	10 μg/kg
2022.2135	fruits and vegetables	ACETAMIPRID IN FRESH PEPPER FROM TURKEY	11/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2134	fruits and vegetables	Flonicamid in fresh pepper from Turkey	11/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2133	fruits and vegetables	PROCHLORAZ IN FRESH LEMONS-LAMAS FROM TURKEY	11/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,03 mg/kg
2022.2191	gastropods	Food poisoning associated with the consumption of snails from Morocco	13/04/2022	Spain	information notification for attention	-
2022.2174	gastropods	Food poisoning associated with the consumption of snails from Morocco	12/04/2022	Spain	alert notification	-
2022.2255	herbs and spices	Salmonella in ground cumin	16/04/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2217	herbs and spices	Rat droppings in Sea-buckthorn Pomace used in tea blends	14/04/2022	Sweden	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.2254	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes in Filet d'Anvers	15/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2236	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Presence of Sulfadimethoxin over the limits in frozen beef from Paraguay	15/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	100 μg/kg
2022.2183	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes in pâté from Belgium	13/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2182	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	STEC in beef tartare from Poland	13/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	-
2022.2166	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella Senftenberg in bovine quarters from Lithuania	12/04/2022	Norway	information notification for follow-up	Absence/25g
2022.2143	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella in bovine carcass from Germany	11/04/2022	Norway	information notification for follow-up	Absence/25g
2022.2186	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes in French raw goat's milk cheese	13/04/2022	France	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2253	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins over the limits in Cashews from Vietnam	15/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2249	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatossine in pistacchi sgusciati dagli Emirati Arabi//Aflatoxins in pistachios kernels from the United Arab Emirates	15/04/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.2243	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in Indian Groundnut Kernels	15/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2240	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in Indian Groundnut Kernels	15/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2239	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in organic Bolivian groundnut kernels	15/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2223	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts	14/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2202	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in Indian groundnut kernel	13/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2200	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxines in peanuts from Paraguay	13/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2194	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in Inshell Peanuts from Egypt	13/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2185	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella in Daendels chia seeds	13/04/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2175	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt	12/04/2022	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2172	nuts, nut products and seeds	High content of aflatoxins in groundnuts in shell from Egypt/aflatossine in arachidi in guscio dall'Egitto	12/04/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2168	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts	12/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2167	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Bolivian Groundnuts	12/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2162	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxins in hazelnut kernels from Azerbaijan	12/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	B1 = 5 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2022.2229	other food product / mixed	Increased iodine content in dried seaweed from the Republic of Korea, via the Netherlands	14/04/2022	Germany	alert notification	
2022.2173	other food product / mixed	Salmonella in food supplement from Germany	12/04/2022	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2165	other food product / mixed	Unauthorised novel food CBD oil spray from Spain	12/04/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	-
2022.2159	other food product / mixed	Mustard not mentioned in Falafel Quinoa Burger from the Netherlands	11/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	A étiqueter





RASFF Portal





Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.2204	pet food	unauthorised vitamin D2 in complete dry vegan puppy food from the United Kingdom offered online for sale	13/04/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2022.2157	pet food	Salmonella Kedougou in petfood	11/04/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	Absence/25g
2022.2228	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella CO in Chicken kebab	14/04/2022	Poland	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2187	poultry meat and poultry meat products	presence of Salmonella spp. in 25 g in fresh poultry meat	13/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2153	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Poultry carcasses, elements of poultry meat, poultry offal - Salmonella enteritidis	11/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2145	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Infantis in chicken elements from Poland	11/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2178	prepared dishes and snacks	2-Chloroethanol in soup powder in Asian noodles from Vietnam	12/04/2022	Germany	alert notification	-
2022.2146	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Ocratoxina A in hot red peppers from Turkey	11/04/2022	Romania	information notification for attention	20 μg/kg